CH \$615.00 859774

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417976

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		02/23/2017	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B C Marketing Concepts Inc.
Street Address:	506 Columbia Street
City:	Hood River
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97031
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85977421	FULL SAIL BREWING COMPANY	
Serial Number:	85976844	FULL SAIL	
Serial Number:	85976843	FULL SAIL	
Serial Number:	85766915		
Serial Number:	85700470	SAIL	
Serial Number:	85618938		
Serial Number:	85473835		
Serial Number:	85473831		
Serial Number:	85467018	SESSION	
Serial Number:	85467014	SESSION	
Serial Number:	85467012	SESSION BLACK	
Serial Number:	85467010	SESSION LAGER	
Serial Number:	85467009	SESSION FEST	
Serial Number:	85467006	OLD BOARDHEAD	
Serial Number:	85452101	STOKED TO BREW BREWED TO STOKE	
Serial Number:	85452097	FS 47	
Serial Number:	85452092	FULL SAIL	
Serial Number:	85449279	FULL SAIL BREWING COMPANY	
Serial Number:	85448723	FULL SAIL	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0980

900396805

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77479386	BREWER'S SHARE	
Serial Number:	74132446	FULL SAIL ALE	
Serial Number:	78544241	SESSION	
Serial Number:	85617059	GREY SAIL	
Serial Number:	85452106	LTD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032238096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032231296

Email: khigginbotham@bhfs.com
Correspondent Name: Kacey L. Higginbotham

Address Line 1: 410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018248.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kacey L. Higginbotham
SIGNATURE:	/kaceylhigginbotham/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Full Sail - Comerica IP Release#page1.tif source=Full Sail - Comerica IP Release#page2.tif source=Full Sail - Comerica IP Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0981

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release Of Security Interest is made as of February 23, 2017, by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association ("Secured Party"), holder of a security interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by B C Marketing Concepts Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Grantor"), including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates all of its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property and any goodwill associated therewith, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and any other intellectual property, including any goodwill associated therewith, which may be included without limitation in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 16, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 30, 2015 at Reel 005487, Frame 0842, by Grantor, in favor of Secured Party, including, without limitation, the applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0982

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in the Intellectual Property to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

COMERICA BANK,

a Texas banking association

By: Lana O'leary
Title: VP

[Signature Page to Release of IP Security Interest (Trademarks)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0983

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:

FULL SAIL BREWING	85977421	10/17/11
COMPANY FULL SAIL	85976844	10/17/11
EIRT CAN (0 D. ')	0507/042	10/00/11
FULL SAIL (& Design)	85976843	10/20/11
Design only	85766915	10/30/12
SAIL	85700470	8/10/12
Design only (Sail Design)	85618938	5/7/12
Design only	85473835	11/16/11
Design only	85473831	11/16/11
SESSION (& Design)	85467018	11/8/11
SESSION (& Design)	85467014	11/8/11
SESSION BLACK	85467012	11/8/11
SESSION LAGER	85467010	11/8/11
SESSION FEST	85467009	11/8/11
OLD BOARDHEAD	85467006	11/8/11
LTD	85452106	10/20/11
STOKED TO BREW BREWED TO STOKE	85452101	10/20/11
F S 47 (& Design)	85452097	10/20/11
FULL SAIL (& Design)	85452092	10/20/11
FULL SAIL BREWING COMPANY	85449279	10/17/11
FULL SAIL	85448723	10/17/11
BREWER'S SHARE	77479386	5/20/08
FULL SAIL ALE (& Design)	74132446	1/22/91
SESSION	78544241	1/7/05
GREY SAIL	85617059	5/4/12

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 03/01/2017